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A. Reiber

CSM Produktion GmbH Tel.: 0049-36652-3030

Am Wurzbächle 1 Fax.: 0049-36652-30334

D - 07343 Wurzbach Internet: www.csmbakery.com/deutschland

Product code 60.048

Product name

Description

Ingredients apple 47,9%

wheat flour 14,5%

sugar 11,9%

water 9,0%

vegetable rape seed oil 2,9%

sultanas 2,7%

vegetable palm fat 2,4%

modified starch 2,1%

whole egg 1,8%

bread crumbs (wheat flour, water, salt, yeast) 1,2%

wheat starch 1,2%

glucose syrup 0,5%

dextrose 0,4%

yeast 0,3%

sweet whey powder 0,3%

cinnamon 0,2%

raising agent (E450, E500) 0,2%

egg white powder 0,1%

salt 0,1%

flavor 0,1%

skimmed milk powder 0,1%

emulsifier (E471, E472a, E475) 0,1%

thickener (E401, E407, E410, E415) 0,0%

gelling agent (E440) 0,0%

acidity regulator (E331, E332) 0,0%

colouring food: curcuma, carrot, red pepper 0,0%

acidulant (E330) 0,0%

milk protein 0,0%

Declaration

advice

Product Specification
Date:

released by:

short crust pastry with apple filling and a layer of sponge cake, 

decorated with apple parts, glazed with jelly

Apple tart "Normandie"

Product may contain traces of nuts, peanuts and soy.
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Product info: Nutritional values per 100 g

Form: round Ø 25cm Energy: 868kJ 206kcal

Cut: 12 portions Fat: 6,0g

Weight: 1800g thereof saturated fatty acids: 1,9g

per portions: approx. 150g Carbohydrates: 34,8g

thereof sugar: 19,7g

Protein: 2,3g

Salt: 0,29g

Outercase Innercase

CU per colli 8 Packed in: 

Colli per pallet 42 Portion per CU:

EAN Colli: 5413321600487 EAN CU:

Microbiological values

t.m.c.:

E.coli:

S. aureus:

Salmonella: n.n. in 25g

Bacillus cereus:

Listeria monocytogenes:

Moulds:

Use best before:

Coldstore 4-7°C:

Freezer - 18°C: 18 months

Defrosting instructions

Heating instructions not applicable

Diet information This product is suitable for following diet's:

Vegetarian researched only on specific customer request

Vegan researched only on specific customer request

Halal researched only on specific customer request

Kosher researched only on specific customer request

Diabetic researched only on specific customer request

Quality system

Country of origin

Packaging

5413321001307

10 hours

5 hours

3 days

room temperature:

white box

12

All materials used for the product manufacturing and packaging are suitable 

for food contact and their compliance is confirmed.

CSM Produktion GmbH operates according to the HACCP principle and is 

certified according to BRC and IFS.

 <1.000 /g

 <100.000 /g

 <100 /g

 <100 /g

 <100 /g

 <1.000 /g

CSM Produktion GmbH processed raw materials that preferably have their 

origin in the EU. All raw materials (European and non-European origin) are 

obtained from controlled and certified European suppliers.

refrigerator:
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Allergen: Allergen information contain

x

x contain x

-  free from ?

? traces possible -

-

x

-

-

?

-

?

-

-

-

Alba: -

x

x

x

-

-

x

-

-

-

-

-

x

x

-

-

-

-

-

GMO:

umbelliferae

saccharose

guar gum

poppy seed

vanillin

chicken/turkey

flavour enhancer

azo colouring

fructose

legumes/pulses

carrot

beef

pork

yeast

maize

cinnamon

coriander

molluscs & –products

cocoa

soya & –products

sesame & –products

nuts (e.g. walnuts, almonds) & –products

sulphur dioxide & sulfite > 10 mg/kg (10 ml/l) 

mustard & –products

gluten-containing cereals (e.g. wheat, rye, barley, spelt, oat, 

kamut) & -products

egg & –products

peanuts & –products

fisch & –products

lupine & –products

shellfish/crustaceans & –products

milk & –products (incl. lactose)

celery & –products

Benzoïc acid/ Parabenes

Hereby CSM Produktion GmbH declares that all the raw materials, 

semi-manufactured products and all other component processed at 

CSM Produktion GmbH are free of genetically modified organisms*. 

Therefore CSM Produktion GmbH products are free of declaration 

according to EG 1829/2003 and EG1830/2003. 

* This information is based on guarantees of our suppliers and best 

possible and actual knowledge concerning GMO. CSM Produktion 

GmbH can not assure that raw materials, semi-manufactured 

products and all other components processed at CSM Produktion 

GmbH are 100% free of traces of genetical modified organisms 

which are unforseen or technically unavoidable. However the 

amount of genetically modified organisms does not acceed the 

threshold values according to EG 1829/2003 and EG1830/2003.
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